
 
2 January 2019 
 
City of Richmond Department of Planning and Development Review 
900 East Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219  
 
CC: Christopher Chase 
       Mary Lorino 
 
RE: Special Use Permit for 1515 Hull Street   
 
The Manchester Alliance Board of Directors has reviewed the Special Use Permit 
request for the property at 1515 Hull Street. The Board has voted to support the Special 
Use Permit to allow for the contractor shop and retail artist studio to coexist at the 
property.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
David Bass 
Manchester Alliance, President 
815 Porter Street #105  
Richmond, VA 23224 
804-677-8270 
 

 



Charlie Schmidt 
1414 Bainbridge Street 

Richmond, VA 23224 
 
December 18, 2018 
 
 
City of Richmond 
Zoning and Code Enforcement 
900 E. Broad St., Room 110 
Richmond, VA 23219 
 
RE: Special Use Permit, 1515 Hull Street 
 
 
To the Zoning Administration and the Board of Zoning Appeals: 
 
This letter is to express my full support for the Special Use Permit for Chris Chase and his 
property at 1515 Hull Street.  His proposal and planned use for the building is an exciting 
addition to the neighborhood.  We look forward to having his studio near us. 
 
My wife and I have owned property and lived in the neighborhood since 2005.  I am on the 
board of the Friends of the Richmond Public Library and active at the Hull Street Library, having 
served on the Public Arts Commission Site Selection Committee for the sculpture about to go in 
at that location.  We are excited about our end of the neighborhood!  It will be nice to see the 
shops in the upper blocks of Hull Street get filled with great businesses like Mr. Chase’s studio. 
 
Please approve his Special Use Permit.  Thank you for the opportunity to express my support. 
 

Sincerely, 

Charlie Schmidt 
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Mary Lorino

From: Chris Chase <chris@chrischasestudio.com>
Sent: Saturday, December 15, 2018 5:05 PM
To: Bryan Traylor
Cc: Mary Lorino
Subject: Re: 1515 Hull Street SUP letter of support

Thank you, Bryan. 
We've had a very positive response so far, and look forward to joining the neighborhood. 
 
Chris 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
 
On Dec 15, 2018, at 12:02 PM, Bryan Traylor <bryantraylor@gmail.com> wrote: 

Hey Chris thanks for the letter. I am the owner of 1514 and 1512 Bainbridge Street and I would like to 
support your SUP as I feel it is a worthy endeavor.  
  
I Bryan Traylor owner of 1514 and 1512 Bainbridge Street and owner of Dominion Area Development 
Group LLC and Unlimited Renovations LLC strongly support this SUP.  It is my understanding based 
upon Mr. Chase’s letter that he intends to open a sculpture studio at 1515 Hull Street.  I feel this will have 
a positive impact on the surrounding area, will not diminish or in any way interfere with the surrounding 
neighborhood as my properties are directly behind this studio space.  This SUP will not tend to cause 
overcrowding due in large part to its small scale as well as its dedicated parking spots in the rear and on 
the street.  This studio may lend itself to assisting in the school systems by allowing for possible 
employees and or volunteers that may work or use this studio as some type of learning system or center. 
   
It is a joy to see the buildings on Hull Street change from dilapidated vacant spaces into a vibrant, thriving 
community made up of many people, interests and occupations. 
  
  
If you have any further questions or concerns please do not hesitate to call.  
  
  
Bryan Traylor  804-399-7495 
Dominion Area Development Group LLC 
  
<image001.jpg> 
615 Albemarle St. 
Richmond, VA  23220 
804.780.2628 phone  
804.780.0038 fax 
BryanTraylor@gmail.com 
www.UnlimitedRenovations.net 
<image002.gif>Join us on Facebook   
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Mary Lorino

Subject: FW: 1515 Hull st.

From: Alan Waserstein <alan@leaseflorida.com> 
Date: December 17, 2018 at 6:14:18 PM EST 
To: "chris@chrischasestudio.com" <chris@chrischasestudio.com> 
Subject: 1515 Hull st. 

Mr. Chase,  
 
I am in receipt of your letter. We are the owners of 7 e. 16th st Richmond Va, the Family Dollar 
Store building. We reviewed your information. We support your project and wish you the best of 
luck. Its about time people start renovating the existing buildings in the neighborhood. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Alan I. Waserstein 
LeaseFlorida, President 
5901 NW 151st Street, Suite 126 
Miami Lakes, FL 33014 
T: (786) 703-1731 | eFax: (305) 468-6173 
www.leaseflorida.com 
www.leaseflorida.com 
CONFIDENTIAL MESSAGE: 
The information contained in this message is confidential and is intended only for the use of the 
individual or entity identified. The individual whom this message is sent to may not copy, print, 
forward or save this message without our prior written consent. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please do not disseminate. If you have an issue abiding by this message please let us 
know in writing and donot disseminate, copy print or forward this message. Instead please 
immediately delete this message. Thank you. 

 

 



1

Mary Lorino

From: Chris Chase <chris@chrischasestudio.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 27, 2018 6:41 PM
To: Mary Lorino
Subject: Fwd: Welcome

 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: william newcomb <wnewk@yahoo.com> 
Date: December 27, 2018 at 10:40:54 AM EST 
To: chris@chrischasestudio.com 
Subject: Welcome 

Chris  
 
We received your letter telling us that you are setting up business next to the vacant lot we own. 
We couldn’t be more pleased. I’m an amateur woodworker and I love making furniture for my 
family and friends. Let us know when you are moving in. I will enjoy meeting you and visiting 
your shop and store. 
 
Bill Newcomb 
 
Sent from my iPad 
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Mary Lorino

From: Janet King <janetking@rjsmithcos.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 26, 2018 12:36 PM
To: Mary Lorino
Subject: RE: 1515 Hull Street

Wonderful news Mary.  SO EXCITING FOR UPPER MANCHESTER. 
 
I understand that a contractor's yard implies outside storage of materials and equipment. 
 
Just want to confirm that your SUP will have a detailed exclusion for use as a contractor's laydown yard for storage of 
materials, equipment or any assembly (partial or otherwise) outdoors. 
 
All the Best! 
Janet 
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Mary Lorino <mary@lochdesign.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, December 26, 2018 12:26 PM 
To: Janet King <janetking@rjsmithcos.com> 
Cc: Chase Chris <chris@chrischasestudio.com> 
Subject: 1515 Hull Street 
 
Hi Janet, 
Happy Holidays! I wanted to let you know that Chris and I intend to move forward filing for the SUP early next week. 
We’ve had a very positive response and understand your concerns to be limited to the exterior yard and assurance that 
it will not be allowed, either now or in the future, to be used as a contractors yard. If I’ve misunderstood your concerns, 
please let us know as soon as possible, so that we may reevaluate our plans.  
‐Mary 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
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EA86�_8̀AFT�aMM:6LL�_b69LFB6cdedfg�ehiidfgj

ikfeldjgdc�kmkcgidfgj�nhc�cdfg
oGFB�;5�;>?Dp?q�rNTT�JB

�
oGFB�;̂�;>?Dp?q�rNTT�JB

�
>?;?�sAN:U�JB:66B

tHLB�̂H886GBuvwxyz{�u||}z�HG�̂I:FL�̂IAL6�JBNMFH�J6B�BH�sHP6�BH�rNTT�JB:66B�~:H8�J7HBBKL�aMMFBFHG� ���x|�y��HG�E6��rFLBH:F7�5FLB:F7BL��H:76�RRra�BH�56P6THS��BL�JHNBI�RF7I8HGM�t:HS6:BF6L� �v���x�u|xy��HG�RFP6:�RH���NFTMFG��J6B�~H:�sAG7I6LB6:KL��AFG9:FM�6�JB:66B� �xy��|���zw}v���uywy�{y��HG�RFP6:�RH���NFTMFG��J6B�~H:�sAG7I6LB6:KL��AFG9:FM�6�JB:66B� �{{z���|z�HG�tF�����:6���A:967N6��S6GL�HG�rNTT�JB:66B�
�6M:HH8LC;�ABI:HH8LC;t:F76C�;=;�>tIHG6�EN896:C@?Dp��qpq�q<aMM:6LLC;>?D�rNTT�JB:66B=RF7I8HGM=��F:�FGFA �6M:HH8LC;�ABI:HH8LC;t:F76C�;=?>�tIHG6�EN896:C@?Dp��qpq�q<aMM:6LLC;>?D�rNTT�JB:66B=RF7I8HGM=��F:�FGFA �6M:HH8LC>�ABI:HH8LC;t:F76C�;=�??tIHG6�EN896:C@?Dp��qpq�q<aMM:6LLC>?;?�sAN:U�JB=�RF7I8HGM=��a�>�>>D=�oJa


